# PIERS ISLAND IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT BYLAW NO. 140

A bylaw to establish fees charged by the Piers Island Improvement District.

The Trustees of the Piers Island Improvement District **ENACT AS FOLLOWS**:

- 1. Effective January 1<sup>st</sup> 2024, the fees to be charged by the Piers Island Improvement District for the 2024 calendar year are as provided in Schedule 1 to this bylaw.
- 2. This bylaw may be cited as "Bylaw No. 140, PIID Schedule of Fees"

**INTRODUCED** and given first reading by the Trustees on November 28, 2023.

**RECONSIDERED** and finally passed by the Trustees on November 28, 2023.

Chair of the Trustees

I hereby certify under the seal of Piers Island Improvement District that this is a true copy of Bylaw No. 131.

Vellet Warn

## BYLAW NO. 140 SCHEDULE 1 PIID SCHEDULE OF FEES

#### **Section 1: EV Charging Station**

The following rates apply:

One-Time Access Fee	\$100
Monthly Service Access Fee	\$10
BC Hydro (kWh)	\$0.127

#### **Section 2: Small Boat Storage**

The following rate applies for boat storage:

Yearly Fee per Spot	\$121

#### **Section 3: Gate Fob**

The following rates apply:

Fee Deposit <sup>1</sup>	\$50
Replacement Fee per Fob <sup>2</sup>	\$150

#### **Section 4: Parking Pass Fee**

The following rates apply:

New Pass	Free
Replacement	\$8

#### Section 5: Fire Hall Rental Fee

The following rates apply:

Hall Only	\$10 per hour
Hall & Kitchen	\$100 per 12 hours
Clean up Fee	\$40 per hour

#### **Section 6: Tractor Rental Fee**

The following rates apply:

Boat Haul-Out (flat fee)	\$25
First 30 min (or portion thereof)	\$30
Additional 30 min (or portion thereof)	\$15
Trailer Use (with Tractor)	Free
Chipper Use (with Tractor)	Free

<sup>&</sup>lt;sup>1</sup> If lost, damaged or not returned when selling a property.

### **Section 7: Compound Shed Key**

The following rates apply:

New Key	\$10
•	i ·